former tenants now located on the premises, and also to all laws and ordinances including, but not limited 

to, all building and zoning laws and ordinances.  Said premises will also be subject to any and all Title 5 

standard requirements. 

TERMS OF SALE: 

The highest bidder shall be required to deposit a certified check in the amount of Seventy-five 

Thousand ($75,000.00) Dollars at the time and place of sale, the balance to be paid in or within thirty (30) 

days thereafter to be deposited in escrow with counsel for the mortgagee pending delivery of a foreclosure 

deed which shall be mortgagee’s only further responsibility.